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“PENALTY INCREASED FOR FRAUDULENT USE OF STARTBUCKS MARKS”
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Fraudulent use of Iht’l trademark

CAT dismisses appéal
filed by M/s Options

RECORDER REPORT
ISLAMABAD: The
Competition Appellate
Tribunal (CAT) has dis-
missed the appeal filed by
M/s Options International
(SMC-Pvt) Limited, a
Pakistani company penal-
ized by the Competition
Commission of Pakistan
(CCP) for the fraudulent use
of the international coffee
chain STARBUCKS?’ brand-
ing in its restaurants. In its
decision, the CAT increased
the penalty from the origi-
nally imposed Rs. 5 million
to Rs. 6 million.
STARBUCKS, a globally
recognized chain of coffee-
houses registered in the State
of Washington, lodged a for-
mal complaint that the
Lahore-based restaurant,
Options International, was
selling “Starbuck Coffee”
while fraudulently using
“STARBUCKS MARKS,”
in their branding thereby
deceiving consumers and
harming its business inter-

ests. STARBUCKS clarified
that it had not opened any
franchise in Pakistan.

The CCP’s enquiry con-
cluded that Options
International had prima facie
violated Section 10 of the
Competition Act by dissemi-
nating false and misleading
information, deceiving con-
sumers, and harming the
business interests of the
complainant. During the
enquiry, Options admitted
the violation.

During proceedings, CCP
passed an interim order on
STARBUCKS’ request,
directing Options
International to stop using
the labelling and packaging
bearing the STARBUCKS
trade name and logo without
authorization.

In its final order, CCP’s
bench noted that although
Options had stopped using
STARBUCKS MARKS and
committed to complying
with its directions, yet the
unauthorized use of the

STARBUCKS MARKS
spanned a substantial period.
Consequently, the bench
imposed a penalty of Rs. 5
million on the company.
Additionally, the bench
directed Options
International to inform the
general public through
newspaper advertisements
for three consecutive days
about its fraudulent use of
the STARBUCKS MARKS.

Options International filed
an appeal against the CCP’s
order before the CAT, which
dismissed the appeal and
increased the penalty
amount on the basis that
Options continued using the,
trademark even after filing:
commitment before the
CCP. This decision under-
scores the CCP’s commit
ment to curb deceptive mar-
keting practices through
fraudulent use of trademark,
firm name, or product
labelling or packaging of a
local or foreign business'
concerm.
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B Competition Appellate Tribunal mcreoses
penalty from RsSm to Rsém
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The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has
filed by M/s Options

the appeal
(SMC-Pvt.) Limited,

dismissed

International a  Pakistani

company penalised by the Competition Commission
of Pakistan (CCP) for the fraudulent use of the °
international coffee cham Starbucks brandmg in its -

restaurants, =
In its decision, the CAT mcreased the penalty from

the originally imposed Rs. 5 million to Rs. 6 million.
Starbucks,

lodged a formal complaint that the Lahore-based
restaurant, Options International, was
“Starbuck Coffee” while fraudulently using
“Starbucks marks,” in their branding thereby deceiving

‘consumers and harming its business interests.

Starbucks clarified that it had not opened any franchise
in Pakistan.

The CCP’s inquiry concluded that Options
International had prima facic violated Section 10 of

the Competition Act by disseminating false and
mislcading mformatxon, deccnvmg consumers, and

a globally recognized chain of .
coffeehouses registered in the State of Washington,

selling

harming the business interests of the complainant.
During the inquiry, Options admitted to the violation.
During proceedings, CCP passed an interim order
on Starbucks’ request, directing Options International
to stop using the labeling and packaging bearing the .. .
STARBUCKS trade name -and logo* without
authorisation. : '
In its final order, CCP’s bench noted that although

Options had stopped using Starbucks marks and
- committed to complying with its directions, the
~unauthorised use of the Starbucksmarks spanned a

substantial period. Consequently, the bench penalised
Rs. 5 million on the company.

‘Additionally, the bench directed Options
International to inform the general public through
newspaper advertisements for three consecutive days
about its fraudulent use of Starbucks marks. ,

Options International filed an appeal against the
CCP’s order before the CAT, which dismissed the
appeal and increased the penalty amount.

This decision underscores the CCP’s commitment
to curb deceptive marketing practices through
fraudulent use of trademark, firm name, or product

labelling or packaging of a local or foreign business
vconcern :
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Penalty increased for fraudulent
use of Starbucks Marks

E.P. Report

ISLAMABAD: The
Competition ~ Appellate
Tribunal (CAT) has dis-
missed the appeal filed by
M/s Options International
(SMC-Pvt.) Limited, a
Pakistani company penal-
ized by the Competition
Commission of Pakistan
(CCP) for the fraudulent
use of the international cof-
fee chain STARBUCKS'
branding in its restaurants.

In its decision, the CAT
increased the penalty from
the originally imposed Rs.
5 million to Rs. 6 million.
STARBUCKS, a globally
recognized chain of coffee-
houses registered in the
State of Washington,
lodged a formal complaint
that the Lahore-based
restaurant, Options
International, was selling
“Starbuck Coffee” while
fraudulently using “STAR-
BUCKS MARKS,” in their
branding thereby deceiving
consumers and harming its
business interests.

STARBUCKS clarified
that it had not opened any
franchise in Pakistan.

‘The CCP’s enquiry con-
cluded that  Options
International had prima
facie violated Section 10 of
the Competition Act by dis-
seminating false and mis-
leading information,
deceiving consumers, and
harming the business inter-
ests of the complainant.
During the  enquiry,
Options admitted the viola-
tion. LS
During  proceedings,
CCP. passed an interim
order on STARBUCKS’
request, directing Options
International to stop using
the labelling and packaging
bearing the STARBUCKS
trade name and logo with-
out authorization. |

In its final order, CCP's
bench noted that although
Options had stopped using
STARBUCKS MARKS
and committed to comply-
ing with its directions, yet
the unauthorized use of the
STARBUCKS 'MARKS

-od.

spanned a substantial peri-
Consequently, the
bench imposed a penalty of
Rs. 5 million on the compa-
ny.
Additionally, the bench

directed- Options
International to inform the
general public through

newspaper advertisements
for three consecutive days
about its fraudulent use of

the STARBUCKS -
MARKS.
Options  International

filed an appeal against the

CCP’s order before the
CAT, which dismissed the
appeal and increased the
penalty amount on the basis
that Options continued
using the trademark even
after filing commitment
before CCP. :

This decision under-
scores the CCP’s commit-
ment to curb deceptive
marketing practices
through fraudulent use of
trademark, firm name, or
product labelling or pack-
aging of a local or foreign
business concern.
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Penalty increased for fraudulent use
of startbucks marks
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ISLAMABAD, MaY 21: The Competition Appellate Tribunal {CAT) has dismissed the appezl
filed by Mz Options International (SMC-Pwt.) Limited, a Pakistani company penalized by
the Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) for the fraudulent use of the international
coffea chain STARBUCKS' branding in its restaurants. In its decision, the CAT increased the

penalty from the criginally imposed Rs. 5 million to Rs. & million.

STARBUCKS, a globally recognized chain of coffeshouses registerad in the State of
Washington, ledged & formal complaint that the Lahore-based restaurant, Options
International, was selling "Starbuck Coffee” while fraudulently using "STARBUCKS MARKS,”
in their branding thereby deceiving consumers and harming its business interests.
STARBUCKS clarified that it had not opened any franchise in Pakistan.

The CCP's enguiry concluded that Cptions International had prima facis violated Section 10
of the Competition Act by disseminating false and misleading information, deceiving
consumers, and harming the businass interests of the complainant. During the engquiry,

Options admitted the violation.

Dwuring proceedings, CCP passed an interim order on STARBUCKS' reguest, directing
Options International to stop using the lzbelling and packaging bearing the STARBUCKS

trade name and logo without authorization.

In its final order, CCP's banch noted that although Options had stopped using STARBUCKS
MARKS and committed to complying with its directions, yet the unauthorized use of the
STARBUCKS MARKS spannad a2 substantial pericd. Consaguently, the bench imposed a
penalty of Rs. 5 million on the company. Additionally, the bench directed Options
International to inform the general public through newspaper advertisements for thres

consecutive days about its fraudulent use of the STARBUCKS MARKS.

Dptions International filed an z2pp=al against the CCP's order before the CAT, which
dismissed the appeal and increased the penalty amount on the basis that Options
continued using the trademark even after filing commitment before CCR This decision
underscores the CCP's commitment to curb deceptive marketing practices through
fraudulent use of trademark, firm name, or product labelling or packaging of a local or

foreign business concern.

https://islamabadpost.com.pk/penalty-increased-for-fraudulent-use-of-startbucks-marks/
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Lahore-based Cafe Fined Rs. 6 Million For Copying Starbucks Logo

By ProPK 5taff - Published May 31, 2024 8:17 pm 'F Y L';

The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed the appeal filed by M/s Options International (SMC-
Pvt.) Limited, a Pakistani company penalized by the Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) for the
fraudulent use of the international coffee chain Starbucks branding in its restaurants.

In its decision, the tribunal increased the penalty from the originally imposed Rs. 5 million to Rs. 6 million.

Starbucks, a globally recognized chain of coffeehouses registered in Washington, lodged a formal complaint
that the Lahore-based restaurant, Options International, was selling “Starbucks Coffee” while fraudulently
using Starbucks Marks, in its branding thereby deceiving consumers and harming its business interests.
Starbucks clarified that it had not opened any franchise in Pakistan.

The CCP’s inquiry concluded that Options International had prima facie violated Section 10 of the Competition
Act by disseminating false and misleading information, deceiving consumers, and harming the business
interests of the complainant. During the inquiry, Options admitted the violation.

During proceedings, CCP passed an interim order on Starbucks’s request, directing Options International to
stop using the labeling and packaging bearing the Starbucks trade name and logo without authorization.

In its final order, CCP’s bench noted that although Options had stopped using Starbucks Marks and committed
to complying with its directions, yet the unauthorized use of the Starbucks Marks spanned a substantial period.

Consequently, the bench imposed a penalty of Rs. 5 million on the company. Additionally, the bench directed
Options International to inform the general public through newspaper advertisements for three consecutive
days about its fraudulent use of Starbucks Marks.

Options International filed an appeal against the CCP’s order before the CAT, which dismissed the appeal and
increased the penalty amount on the basis that Options continued using the trademark even after filing a
commitment before the CCP. This decision underscores the CCP’s commitment to curb deceptive marketing
practices through fraudulent use of trademark, firm name, or product labeling or packaging of a local or foreign
business concern.
https://propakistani.pk/2024/05/31/lahore-based-cafe-fined-rs-6-million-for-copying-starbucks-logo/
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Penality increased for fraudulent use of STARBUCKS marks.

The CAT increased the penalty from the orniginally imposed Rs. 5 millicn to Rs. & million.
i

The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed the appeal filed by M/s Options International (SMC-Pvt.) Limited, a Pakistani company
penalized by the Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) for the fraudulent use of the intemational coffee chain STARBUCKS' branding in
its restaurants. In its decision, the CAT increased the penalty from the originally imposed Rs. 5 million to Rs. 6 million.

STARBUCKS, a globally recognized chain of coffeehouses registered in the State of Washington, lodged a formal complaint that the Lahore-
based restaurant, Options International, was selling “Starbuck Coffee” while fraudulently using “STARBUCKS MARKS,” in their branding
thereby deceiving consumers and harming its business interests. STARBUCKS clarified that it had not opened any franchise in Pakistan.

The CCP's enguiry concluded that Options International had prima facie violated Section 10 of the Competition Act by disseminating false and
misleading information, deceiving consumers, and harming the business interests of the complainant. During the enguiry, Options admitted the
violation.

During proceedings, CCP passed an interim order on STARBUCKS' request, directing Options International to stop using the labelling and
packaging bearing the STARBUCKS trade name and logo without authorization.

In its final order, CCP's bench neoted that although Options had stopped using STARBUCKS MARKS and committed to complying with its
directions, yet the unauthorized use of the STARBUCKS MARKS spanned a substantial period. Consequently, the bench imposed a penalty of
Rs. & million on the company. Additionally, the bench directed Options International to inform the general public through newspaper
advertisements for three consecutive days about its fraudulent use of the STARBUCKS MARKS.

Options International filed an appeal against the CCP's order before the CAT, which dismissed the appeal and increased the penalty amount on
the basis that Options continued using the trademark even after filing commitment before CCP. This decision underscores the CCP's
commitment to curb deceptive marketing practices through fraudulent use of trademark, firm name, or product labelling or packaging of a local

or foreign business concern.

https://www.telecoalert.com/2024/05/31/penality-increased-for-fraudulent-use-of-starbucks-marks/
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June 01, 2024 (MLN): The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed the appeal filed by Options
International (SMC-Pvt.) Limited, a Pakistani company penalized by the Competition Commission of
Pakistan (CCP) for the fraudulent use of the international coffee chain STARBUCKS' branding in its
restaurants.

In its decision, the CAT increased the penalty from the eriginally imposed Rs5 million to Rsém.

STARBUCKS lodged a formal complaint that the Lahore-based restaurant, Options International, was
selling "Starbuck Coffee” while fraudulently using "STARBUCKS MARKS,” in their branding thereby
deceiving consumers and harming its business interests. STARBUCKS clarified that it had not opened any
franchise in Pakistan.

The CCP's inquiry concluded that Options International had prima facie violated Section 10 of the
Competition Act by disseminating false and misleading information, deceiving consumers, and harming the
business interests of the complainant.

During the inquiry, Options admitted to the violation.

During proceedings, CCP passed an interim order on STARBUCKS' request, directing Options International
to stop using the labeling and packaging bearing the STARBUCKS trade name and logo without
authorization.

In its final order, CCP's bench noted that although Options had stopped using STARBUCKS MARKS and
committed to complying with its directions.

Yet, the unauthorized use of the STARBUCKS MARKS spanned a substantial period. Consequently, the
bench penalized Rs5 millien on the company.

Additionally, the bench directed Options International to inform the general public through newspaper
advertisements for three consecutive days about its fraudulent use of the STARBUCKS MARKS.

Options International filed an appeal against the CCP's order before the CAT, which dismissed the appeal
and increased the penalty amount.

This decision underscores the CCP's commitment to curb deceptive marketing practices through
fraudulent use of trademark, firm name, or product labeling or packaging of a local or foreign business
concern.

https://mettisglobal.news/pakistani-company-fined-for-fake-starbucks-hit-with-higher-penalty/
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Fraudulent use of international trademark: Lahore

cafe fined Rs 60 Lakh for fake Starbucks branding
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/' _a

The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed the appeal filed by M/s Options
International (SMC-Pvt.) Limited, a Pakistani company penalized by the Competition
Commission of Pakistan (CCP) for the fraudulent use of the international coffee chain Starbucks
branding in its restaurants.

In its decision, the tribunal increased the penalty from the originally imposed Rs. 5 million to Rs.
6 million.

Starbucks, a chain of coffee shops with headquarters in Seattle, filed a lawsuit against a Pakistani
restaurant for exploiting Starbucks trademarks in its branding and selling “Starbucks Coffee”
without authorization.

The food giant claimed that the cafe in Lahore was deceiving customers and hurting its
company. The business declared that it hasn't established a franchise in Pakistan.

After conducting an investigation, CCP found that Options International had viclated Section 10
of the Competition Act by disseminating false and misleading information, misleading
customers, and undermining Starbucks’' commercial objectives.

Options International acknowledged the infraction during the investigation. At Starbucks'
request, CCP also ordered a temporary injunction telling Options International not to use the
Starbucks trade name and logo on labels or packaging without permission.

Options International had already challenged CCP's ruling in the Competition Tribunal. The
Tribunal rejected the appeal and upped the fine on the grounds that Options had persisted in
using the trademark after signing a contract with CCP.

https://dailyausaf.com/en/pakistan/fraudulent-use-of-international-trademark-lahore-cafe-fined-rs-60-lakh-
for-fake-starbucks-branding/
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Lahore Cafe slapped with Rs60lac fine for fake
Starbucks branding

HUS=IMES S FAEE &M

SLAMABAD — The Compatition Appaliote Tribunal (CAT) sloppad Rsb

millian fing on Lahors-basad rastauwrant, Options Intemational,  fol

fravdulantly salling Starbucks Dronding in the counbng

The spacializad forum turmed down the appeal submitted by Mfs
Cptions Intermational (SMC-Pwl) Limited, for ilegally uging Starbucks

branding in its establishmants.

n its verdict, Compatition Appellata Tribunal (CAT) raised the penalby
fram tha initkal Rs. 50lacs to RsG0acs

Starbucks, the Seallle-based colffeshouse choin, started legal tusshke

aqainst Pakistani aatery [or fraudulantly salling “sStarbucks Coffes™ and

using Starbucks rodaemarks in its branding

Thea food gant accused Lahore-based cale of miskoeding consurmanrs
and damaging its business intarasts. Thae company confirmed that it

had ot opanad any franchisa in Pakistan.

CCP's probe detarnminad that Options Intarmational breachad Saction
10 of the Compatiton Act by spreading  falze and migleading
nformation, decening consumeans, and harrmimg Starbucks” businasss

nitarasi=

During the inwvestigation, Oplions  Intermational admitted . 1o e
violation. SCP also isswed an intarm ordar, at Starbucks's request,
netructing Options Intarmational o caass using the kKbsling and

pacEagng withh the Sbtarbucks trode namea  and i withwout

Oulmori2atica.

Earlkar, Oplions Intermational appeakad CCP's dacision o Co

Tribunal, which diemissed the appaal and increased tha pandally, citing

Lot Oplicns continuead using the trademark aven aftar committing Lo

thwe CCP
https://en.dailypakistan.com.pk/01-Jun-2024/lahore-cafe-slapped-with-rs60lac-fine-for-fraudulently-using-
name-of-starbucks-coffee
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Lahore cafe fined 60 lac for using

Starbucks branding

Ey Mirror Web - Juns 1. 2024

The Competition &ppellate Tribunal {CAT) fined Options Internmational, a restaurant in
Lahore, Rss million for unlawfully using Starbucks branding in the country.

Despite Opticns International appealing against the verdict, CAT upheld the decision and
raised the penalty from Rs. 50 million to Rs60 million.

Starbucks initiated legal action against the Lahore-based eatery for selling "Starbucks
Coffee” without authorization and using Starbucks trademarks in its branding, alleging that
it misled consumers and harmed its business interests.

The investigation by the Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) found Options
International guilty of violating Section 10 of the Competition Act by disseminating false
information, deceiving consumers, and damaging Starbucks” business interests.

Options Intermational admitted to the violation during the investigation.

Additionally, CCP issued an interim order, upon Starbucks’ request, instructing Options
International to stop using labeling and packaging with the Starbucks trade name and logo
without authorization.

Despite Options International appealing CCP's decision to the Competition Tribunal, the
appeal was dismissed, and the penalty was increased, as Options continued using the
trademark even after committing to CCP.

https://minutemirror.com.pk/lahore-cafe-fined-60-lac-for-using-starbucks-branding-235586/
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corpwire « Follow

q corpwire The Competition Appellate

Tribunal (CAT) has fined Options
international, 2 restaurant based in
Lahore, Rs6 million for illegally using
Starbucks branding. Despite an appeal
by Options International (SMC-Pvt.)
Limited, the tribunal rejected it, citing
the unauthorized use of Starbucks
branding at its locations. CAT
increased the original penalty from Rs.
50 lakhs to Rs. 60 lakhs in its decision.
Starbucks, the famous coffechouse
chain from Seattle, sued the Pakistani
restaurant for fraudulently selling
“Starbucks Coffee” and using its
trademarks. The company accused the

Lahore establishment of misleading
LA H U R E = B A SE D CA F E consumers and damaging its business

interests, stating that it had not

FINED RSG MILLION FOR
USING STARBUCKS L060 RSN

https://www.instagram.com/corpwire/p/C7rS5FY CKHI/
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Rs. 6 Million Fine Imposed on
Lahore Cafe for Using Starbucks
Logo

The Competition Appellate Tribunal has fined Options International, a restaurant based in Lahore,
Rs. & million for illegally using Starbucks branding in Pakistan. This decision follows a legal battle

initiated by Starbucks, the famous coffeehouse chain from Seattle.

DOptions International (SMC-Pwt.) Limited appealad against the fine, but the specialized tribunal
rejected their appeal. The CAT cited the unlawful uss of Starbucks branding throughout the
restaurant’s operations as the reason for their decision. In fact. the tribunal increased the origina

penalty from Rs. 50 lakhs to Rs. &0 lakhs, underscoring the severity of the violation.

The conflict began when Starbucks discovered that Options International was fraudulently selling
“Starbucks Coftee” and using Starbucks trademarks without permission. Starbucks, known
worldwide for its coffes and caté experience, took legal action against the Pakistani restaurant,
accusing it of misleading consumers and damaging Starbucks’ business interests. Starbucks firmby

stated that it had not authorized any franchises or partnerships in Pakistan.

The tribunal’s ruling highlights the importance of intellectual property rights and the lega
conseguences of misusing well-known trademarks. By increasing the fine, the CAT sent a clear
message about the seriousness of the infringement. The decision aims to deter other businesses

from engaging in similar practices and to protect consumers from being misled.

The case has drawn significant attention, with many discussing the broader implications for
intellectual property rights in Pakistan. This ruling emphasizes the need for businesses to respect

trademarks and avoid unauthorized use of branding that could deceive customers.

Starbucks’ action against Options International reflects its commitment to protecting its brand and
maintaining trust with its customers worldwide. The coffee giant's response also underscores the
importance of maintaining brand integrity, ensuring that only authorized outlets can offer the

Starbucks experience.

For Options Internaticnal, the ruling serves as a stern reminder of the legal and financial risks
associated with infringing on established trademarks. The restaurant now faces a substantial
financial penalty and the challenge of rebuilding its reputation following the high-profile legal

disputs.

https://startuppakistan.com.pk/rs-6-million-fine-imposed-on-lahore-cafe-for-using-starbucks-logo/
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Lifestyle

Pakistani Company Fined for Fake
Starbucks Hit with Higher Penalty

@ karobartwpk @starbucks lodged a
formal complaint that the Lahore-

based restaurant, Options
Intermational, was selling “Starbuck
Coffee” while fraudulently using
“STARBUCKS MAREKS, ™ in their
branding thereby deceiving
consumers and harming s business
interests.

https://www.instagram.com/karobartvpk/p/C79g0JVvix40/
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